SB0707/680710/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 707

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "only" and substitute "<u>the Administration or</u>"; in line 14, after "the" insert "<u>Administration or</u>"; in the same line, after "prohibiting" insert "<u>the Administration or</u>"; in line 16, strike "any" and substitute "<u>each</u>"; and in the same line, after "vehicle" insert "<u>sales transaction</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "ONLY" and substitute "THE ADMINISTRATION OR"; in line 22, after the second "THE" insert "ADMINISTRATION OR"; in line 24, strike "A" and substitute "THE ADMINISTRATION OR A"; in line 25, strike "ANY" and substitute "EACH"; in the same line, after "VEHICLE" insert "SALES TRANSACTION"; and in line 29, strike "June" and substitute "July".